Docket No.: 0292885-2002 07-18-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) JUL 1 0 2000 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 To the Honorable Commission of Patents and Trademarks, Figure 1, 101405666 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Thomas Braunlich and Roland Tesh Name: Decipher, Inc. Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🗷 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 253 Granby Street Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: Norfolk Other State: VA ZIP: 23510 Execution Date: June 22, 2000 & June 21, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Yes
No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: N/A A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/526,568 Additional numbers attached?

Yes **⊠** No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: J. Michael Martinez de Andino 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40,00 Internal Address: McGuire, Woods, Battle & Boothe, LLP Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One James Center 8. Deposit account number: 901 East Cary Street 13-0437 City: Richmond State: VA ZIP: 23219

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true/and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

07/12/2000 CVORACHA 00000059 09526568

Statement and signature.

of the original document.

James R. Miner, Reg. #40,444

Name of Person Signing

03 FC:581

40.00 DP

REEL: 010912 FRAME: 0540

July 7, 2000

Date

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by Thomas Braunlich, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at One Harbor Court, Apt. 19-B, Portsmouth, Virginia 23704 and Roland Tesh, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at One Harbor Court, Apt. 21-G, Portsmouth, Virginia 23704 (hereinafter collectively referred to as ASSIGNOR).

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the United States Patent Application listed below:

METHOD OF DEPLOYING A CHARACTER IN A CARD GAME

patent application was filed on March 16, 2000 and assigned Serial No. 09/526,568;

WHEREAS, Decipher, Inc., an organization under the laws of the Virginia, having a place of business at 253 Granby Street, Norfolk, Virginia 23510 (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to the aforesaid Patent Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent Application, and in and to any and all applications based thereon, all continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of U.S. Patent Application to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made.

ASSIGNOR consents to ASSIGNEE proceeding with the aforesaid Patent Application in its own name in substitution for ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR agrees to do all that may be required to put the foregoing into effect.

ASSIGNOR hereby requests that the Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, ASSIGNOR possess full title to U.S. Patent Application and that ASSIGNOR has the unencumbered right and authority to make this agreement.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR's heirs, legal representatives and assigns will promptly communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representative and assigns any facts known to ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR's heirs, legal representatives and assigns, relating to U.S. Patent Application or any patent application based thereon, and that

1

PATENT

Attorney Docket No. <u>0292885-2002</u> Customer No. <u>24023</u>

ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR's heirs, legal representatives and assigns will execute any additional papers that may be requested to confirm the right of the ASSIGNEE, its representatives, successors or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for U.S. Patent Application and any related Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this the 22 day of 2000.
Thomas Braunlich
STATE OF Virginia
STATE OF Virginia) SS: COUNTY OF Norfolk)
Before me personally appeared Thomas Praunick, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument; and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose therein stated, this the 22 day of June, 2000.
Rebucca J. Hageun
Notary Publi (Y)
SEAL
My Commission Expires: 10-31-200]

Attorney Docket No. <u>0292885-2002</u> Customer No. <u>24023</u>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this the 21 day of
<u>June</u> , 2000.
Roland Tesh
STATE OF Vicainia
STATE OF Virginia) ss:
•
Before me personally appeared Roland Tesk, to me known to be
the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument; and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose therein stated, this the 21 st day of
<u>June</u> , 2000.
Refuce I Spiggens Notary Public
SEAL
My Commission Expires: 10-31-2001

3

PATENT REEL: 010912 FRAME: 0543